constituted $358 million of this total. 

On March 3, 2025, Congress was notified by 
congressional certification transmittal num-
ber 25–0D of the possible sale, under Section 
36(b)(1) of the Arms Export Control Act, of 
the addition of the following MDE items: one 
hundred fifty-nine (159) AIM–120D–3 Ad-
vanced Medium Range Air-to-Air Missiles 
(AMRAAM); one (1) AMRAAM D–3 guidance 
section; and one AIM–120D Integrated Test 
Vehicle. The following non-MDE items were 
also included: weapon system support to in-
clude software, and KGV–135A COMSEC

[...]

new non-MDE items articles was $30 million. 
The total notified cost of MDE increased to 
$837 million, and the total notified case value 
increased to $889 million. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following additional MDE items: up to 
nine hundred ninety-seven (997) AIM–120D–3 
Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air Missiles 
(AMRAAMs) and up to one hundred nineteen 
(119) AMRAAM D–3 guidance sections. The 
following non-MDE items will be included: 
AMRAAM support equipment and other re-
lated elements of logistics and program sup-
port. The estimated total cost of the new 
items is $3.131 billion. The estimated MDE